

ABN 68 097 402 134 AFSL 245612

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

This document certifies that the Policy referred to above is in force until 4.00p.m. on the Expiry Date shown unless the Policy is cancelled, lapsed, varied or otherwise altered in accordance with relevant Policy Conditions or the provisions of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'.

Insured:	Dawsons Holdings Co Pty Ltd; Dawsons Engineering (NQ) Pty Ltd; Dawsons All Hire Pty Ltd Dawsons Maintenance Contractors Pty Ltd; Dawsons Mine Maintenance Pty Ltd; Charters Towers Buckets and Bodies Pty Ltd; FIFO.com Pty Ltd, Norline Rubber Services Pty Ltd T/as Dawsons Construction & Demolition	
Class Of Business:	Section 1: Public and Products Liability Section 2: Financial Loss (Professional Indemnity)	
Limit of Indemnity:	during th	: \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence in respect of public liability and in the aggregate e Period of Insurance in respect of products liability.
	Section 2	: \$10,000,000 any one claim in the aggregate any one Period of Insurance.
Co-Insurer:	Primary Liability:	
	Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London – 50%	
	Berkley Insurance Company t/a Berkley Re Australia – 50%	
Issuer:	Epsilon Insurance Broking Services Pty Ltd t/a Epsilon Underwriting Agencies	
Policy Number:	AWB1317BU	
Period of Insurance:	From: To:	4 th November, 2022 at 4.00p.m. local standard time. 4 th November, 2023 at 4.00p.m. local standard time.

This Policy notes the Interest of:

- APT Management Services Pty Limited;
- Cairns Regional Council;
- Mount Isa Mines Limited & its associated entities (as that term is defined in section 50AAA of the Corporations Act 2001)
- Ernest Henry Mining;
- MMG Management Pty Ltd;
- Groote Eylandt Mining Company T/as GEMCO;
- South 32 Group Operations Pty Ltd;
- QBuild Queensland Government Department of Housing and Public Works;
- FMR Investments Pty Ltd.

As Insured Principal as per 10.1 (f) of the Policy but only in respect to their vicarious liability arising from the conduct of the Insured's business.



ABN 68 097 402 134 AFSL 245612



Signed:

For and on behalf of **Epsilon Insurance Broking Services Pty Ltd** trading as Epsilon Underwriting Agencies as agent for the Underwriter as specified above.

This Certificate:

- Is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the holder.
- Does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the Policy listed.
- Reference must be made to the current Policy wording for full details of the cover provided.

Date: 17 October 2022